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Consequent upon the cancellation of earlier OHEPEE Quotation Call vide Notice 
No.CC/1406/2024, dtd.19.07.2024, sealed quotations are invited from registered firms 
for the procurement of the following goods from OHEPEE Non-Civil Grant. The 
quotations complete in all respect should be submitted to the Principal, Christ College, 
Chandi Chhak, Cuttack -753008 through Speed Post/Registered Post only within 10 
(ten) days from the date of publication of the tender call in the college website and 
notice board. Delivery of proposals in person or by e- mail will not be accepted. The 
bidders are required to furnish the following documents along with the proposal: 
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SI.No Name of the Item 

4 

5 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, CHRIST COLLEGE, CUTTACK 

6 
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GST Registration Certificate 

PAN card of the firm 
Authorization certificate from the manufacturer 

Teacher's chair for 
Class Room & 

Laboratory 
Green Board for 
Class Room & 

Laboratory 

LED SMART TV for 
Girls hostel 

Water purifier with 

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE 

Building (2) & Girls 
Hostel (1) and other 
Water purifier with 
Cooler for Class 
Rooms 

No. Cq 1559 /2024, Date: ||D& I202y 

Steel Lunch Tray 
Kitchen Utensils 

Sanitary Napkin 
waste incinerator 

Specifications 

Cooler for AcademicStorage Capacity- 40L 

Material: Metal with Cushion 

Size: 8ft x4ft, aluminum frame, wall 
mounted, non-magnetic, non 
folded),melamine writing surface 

green, scratch resistance, rust proof, 
fungus proof ,1SO certification 
43 inch, branded, HD 

Number Of Taps: 2 

Cooling Capacity- 20 L/hr 
Dimensions- 400x400x1205 mm 

Number Of Taps: 2 
Storage Capacity- 40L 
Cooling Capacity- 20 L/hr 
Dimensions- 400x400x1205 mm 

Big Size 
As Per Annexure 1 

Electric, 1500 W, 330 x 405 x 665 mm 
Dimension (720 napkins 
per day) 

Quantity 

16 Nos. 

12 Nos. 

1 No. 

3 Nos. 

2 Nos. 

52 Nos. 

2 Nos. 



KITCHEN UTENSILS 

SI. 

1. 

No. procured 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

ANNEXURE-1 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

Goods/ Services to be 

14. 

Gas Chulla 

Cutting Board or Patta 

Mixer Grinder Heavy Duty 
Aluminum Dish 20 with cover 
approx. weight 10.SKg 
Aluminum Dish 15 with cover 
approx. weight 4Kg 

Aluminum Dish 10 with cover 
approx. weight 2.SKg 
Steel Gamla 0.600 gm 

Steel Dish 2.5 kg 

Steel Boat 1.5 kg 

10 litre Pressure Cooker 

Iron Hemadasta large 

Aluminium Kadhai 6.5 kg 

Iron Kadhai 22kg 

Iron Dali chatu 

Quantity 

3 Nos. 

1 No. 

Website: w.w.w.christcollege.ac.in 

22 
1 No. 

2 Nos. 

2 Nos. 

2 Nos. 

7 Nos. 

2 Nos. 

2 Nos. 

2 Nos. 

1 No. 

1 No. 

1 No. 

3 Nos. 

SI. 
No. 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Goods/ Services to be 
procured 

Iron Kharika 

Rice strainer 

Iron Tawa 15kg 

Roti Chimuta 

Roti Jali 

Steel Water Jug 

Steel Water Drum 

Steel Spoon 

Paniki 

Iron Knife 

Wooden Belana Kathi 

Steel Peeler 

Steel Grater 

Aluminum Tub 2.5 kg 

Aluminum Parata 2.5 kg 

Quantity 

2 Nos. 

1 No. 

1 No. 

2 Nos. 

2 Nos. 

2 Nos. 

1 No. 

12 Nos. 

2 Nos. 

2 Nos. 

2 Nos. 

2 Nos. 

1 No. 

2 Nos. 

2 Nos. 

The sealed envelope containing the quotation must be superscribed as 

"Quotation for... (name of the item) under OHEPEE Grant" 

The undersigned reserves the right to cancel this notice as well as the entire 

process of the tender without assigning any reason thereof. This tender notice is 

a railable in the College website and College notice board. 

(PRINCIPAL) 
Prlncipal, 

Christ College, Cuttack 
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